
 

Bolt 4x 169 brackets 
inside for 450 stud centers. 
Outside for 600 studs. 

 

Wall 
Mount 

Floor 
Mount 

Trolley 

   Wall  

    600mm Stud Centers              450mm Stud Centers 

HAF Mounting Guide 

2450Max 
1950 Min 

1850Max 
1350 Min 

1600mm

950mm 

100mm 

900mm 
1200mm 

 

230mm 260mm 

 

Wall Mount measurements 
taken from the wall to the 
face of the board  

Floor Mount measurements 
taken form the end of the 
floor bracket  

 


